

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities

'Helping people to live, learn and work in community'



<u>Transportation for Early Childhood Afternoon Cancelled</u>

Due to predictions of icy and snowy conditions, transportation for early childhood programs of the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities are cancelled for the afternoon of Friday, January 12, 2018.

_

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

All locations and offices of the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities will be closed on Monday, January 15, 2018 for Martin Luther King, Jr. Day. All services will resume on Tuesday, January 16, 2018.

Family Support Meeting

_

The January Family Support meeting for the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities will be held on Wednesday, January 17, 2018 at 2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, beginning at 10:00 a.m. Family members of individuals served by the Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities are welcome to hear updates from the Superintendent and to provide feedback.

Franklin County Board of Developmental Disabilities | (614) 475-6440

newsbits@fcbdd.org | www.fcbdd.org

2879 Johnstown Road, Columbus, OH 43219